PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of MUNICIPAL OFFICER (INFRASTRUCTURE) /
(SERVICES) / DMO (INFRA) / AMO / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (I & S) /

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (BUILDING), PLGB (BS-17) IN THE LOCAL

GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/69000514 AHMAD RAZA KHALIQ BAHAWAL NAGAR
ABDUL KHALIQ

2/69000041 FAHIM ABBAS RAJANPUR
NABI BAKHSH

3/69001089 MUHAMMAD ZAHID SAEED KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD SAHEED

4/69000675 SAIM ALI KHAN GUJRANWALA
SALEEM AKHTAR KHAN

5/69001262 MUHAMMAD ASIF KASUR
MUHAMMAD ADREES

6/69001801 MUHAMMAD AQEEL CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD KHALIL

7/69000608 HAFIZ TALAT MAHMOOD FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

8/69001358 ZAIN ALI KHANEWAL
SAJJAD HUSSAIN

9/69000620 WAQAR AHMAD SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

10/69002337 OWAIS HASSAN SHAH ATTOCK

NAZIR HUSSAIN SHAH
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From Pre-page

AMO / Assistant Director (I & S
BS-17) in Local Government & Communi

MERIT/APP.
NO.

11/69001332

12/69002896

13/69000306

14/69000116

15/69002416

16/69002649

17/69000075

18/69001216

19/69001341

20/69002083

21/69002217

22/69001589

23/69000929

24/69002124

25/69002534

26/69000245

27/69001298

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ZEESHAN AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

ZULQARNAIN SHAH
FAZAL ABBAS SHAH

HUZAIFAH HAMEED
ABDUL HAMEED

USMAN ULLAH ARIF
ARIF HUSSAIN

HUSNAIN FAISAL
FAISAL HAFEEZ BHALLI

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN UL HAQ
ARSHAD ALI

USMAN IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASIF RAZA
MALIK HAQ NAWAZ

FAROOQ HUSAIN
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

GHULAM HAMZA
RANA MUHAMMAD ISHAQ NOON

AYESHA ANUM
MUHAMMAD ANWER

MUJTABA AHMED
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD SAGHER
ASGHAR ALI

UMAR NAWAZ KHAN
RAB NAWAZ KHAN

MUHAMMAD TULAIB HASAN
MUHAMMAD SHAHID HASAN

MUHAMMAD ALI KHIZER
ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB MAQSOOD
MAQSOOD AHMED

84 Posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) / (Services) / DMO (INFRA)
Assistant Engineer (Buildin PLGB
Development

DOMICILE

KASUR

JHANG

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

SIALKOT

OKARA

LAHORE

LODHRAN

SIALKOT

MULTAN

OKARA

CHAKWAL

KHANEWAL

PAKPATTAN

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

SIALKOT
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84 Posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) / (Services) / DMO (INFRA)

AMO / Assistant Director (I & S
BS-17) in Local Government & Communi

MERIT/APP.
NO.

28/69002059

29/69002010

30/69001904

31/69000332

32/69001916

33/69000024

34/69001084

35/69002005

36/69001224

37/69000920

38/69003071

39/69000112

40/69003182

41/69000789

42/69000310

43/69000216

44/69000568

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD IKRAM ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABID FARID
GHULAM FARID TAHIR

SADDAM HUSSAIN
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

ABEER RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ JAMIL

SHAHAR YAR KHAN
MUSHTAQ AHMAD KHAN ANJUM

MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MOMINA RAUF
ABDUL RAUF

BILAL QASIR
QASIR ASLAM

ZAIN DDAZ
MUHAMMAD IJAZ

JAWAD ALI
YAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN RAFI
MUHAMMAD TASNEEM AKHTER

NABEEL ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF

WAQAR AHMED
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUBASHAR SAEED
SAEED AHMED

ZEESHAN FAREED
GHULAM FAREED

ADIL SHAHZAD
ABDUL SATTAR

SYED SADAF ABBAS KAZMI
SYED MUDDASAR ABBAS KAZMI

Assistant Engineer (Buildin PLGB
Development

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

JHANG

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWAL NAGAR

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

NAROWAL

RAWALPINDI
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84 Posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) / (Services) / DMO (INFRA)
/ AMO / Assistant Director (I & S) / Assistant Engineer (Building), PLGB

BS-17) in Local Government & Communi

MERIT/APP.
NO.

45/69000061

46/69000407

47/69001899

48/69001512

49/69000480

50/69001338

51/69000978

52/69001597

53/69001078

54/69000196

55/69001949

56/69000866

57/69001322

58/69000036

59/69000374

60/69002487

61/69001791

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

RANA FAHAD LIAQAT
LIAQAT ALI KHAN

IBRAHIM KAMAL
KAMAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD TAHA HUSSAIN
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD NUSRULLAH

IMRAN ISHAQ
MALIK ISHAQ MUHAMMAD

M UZAIR ARSHAD
ARSHAD ALI

KASHIF RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

KAMRAN TARIQ
TARIQ MEHMOOD

SAJID RAZA
AMEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ABRAR
GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD RASHID MINHAS SHAH
ASHIQ HUSSAIN SHAH

FARAZ AHWAZ
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

FARRUKH ABBAS
RAB NAWAZ

ALI MEHRAN KHAN
GHULAM ABBAS KHAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM
BASHIR AHMAD

QAISAR ABBAS
CHARAGH

MUHAMMAD TAHSEEN KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID

MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

Development

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAYYAH

M. GARH

BAHAWAL NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

BHAKKAR

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

JHANG

MIANWALI

LAYYAH

JHANG

FAISALABAD

M.B.DIN
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AMO / Assistant Director (I1 & S
BS-17) in Local Government & Communi

MERIT/APP.
NO.

62/69001868

63/69000008

64/69001690

65/69000468

66/69000879

67/69002410

68/69001873

69/69001835

70/69002112

71/69001044

72/69000355

73/69000448

74/69002259

75/69000148

76/69000047

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ASHHAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE UR REHMAN

GHULAM QANBER
GHULAM SHABIR

MUHAMMAD NADEEM
WAHID BAKHSH

NOUMAN ZAHID
ZAHID RASOOL

MUHAMMAD WASEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

NABIL SHEHZAD
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD FAIZAN UL HAQ
JAHAN DAD AWAN

MUBASHER BAJWA
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

SYED WAQAR HAIDER ZAIDI
SYED SHARAFYAB HAIDER ZAIDI

MUHAMMAD YASIR
MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ
RAJA SABIR SHAKOOR

EHSAN ULLAH
HABIB ALI

HAFIZ ZEESHAN ZIA
ZIA UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD WAQAS AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

84 Posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) / (Services) / DMO (INFRA)
Assistant Engineer (Buildin PLGB
Development

DOMICILE

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

RAJANPUR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

MULTAN

MULTAN

ATTOCK

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

OKARA
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84 Posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) / (Services) / DMO (INFRA)
AMO / Assistant Director (I & S) / Assistant Engineer (Buildin PLGB
BS-17) in Local Government & Community Development

Note:- (i) No female candidate is available for the above said posts
against women quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-
IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, sixteen (16) posts
reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and
filled on merit.

(ii) Eight (08 including 05 posts reserved for Minorities Quota and
03 posts reserved for Special Persons Quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED:. 11-03-2020
CASE NO. 131-RG-2019
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