

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of MUNICIPAL OFFICER (INFRASTRUCTURE) /
(SERVICES) / DMO (INFRA) / AMO / ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (I & S) / ASSISTANT ENGINEER (BUILDING), PLGB (BS-17) IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

<u>NO.</u>	WITH FATHER'S NAME	
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/69000514	AHMAD RAZA KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ	Bahawal Nagar
2/69000041	FAHIM ABBAS NABI BAKHSH	RAJANPUR
3/69001089	MUHAMMAD ZAHID SAEED MUHAMMAD SAHEED	KHANEWAL
4/69000675	SAIM ALI KHAN SALEEM AKHTAR KHAN	GUJRANWALA
5/69001262	MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD ADREES	KASUR
6/69001801	MUHAMMAD AQEEL MUHAMMAD KHALIL	CHAKWAL
7/69000608	HAFIZ TALAT MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	FAISALABAD
8/69001358	ZAIN ALI SAJJAD HUSSAIN	KHANEWAL
9/69000620	WAQAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SARGODHA
10/69002337	OWAIS HASSAN SHAH NAZIR HUSSAIN SHAH	ATTOCK

DOMICILE

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
11/69001332	ZEESHAN AHMAD MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	KASUR
12/69002896	ZULQARNAIN SHAH FAZAL ABBAS SHAH	JHANG
13/69000306	HUZAIFAH HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	R.Y. KHAN
14/69000116	USMAN ULLAH ARIF ARIF HUSSAIN	LAHORE
15/69002416	HUSNAIN FAISAL FAISAL HAFEEZ BHALLI	SIALKOT
16/69002649	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN UL HAQ ARSHAD ALI	OKARA
17/69000075	USMAN IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN	LAHORE
18/69001216	MUHAMMAD ASIF RAZA MALIK HAQ NAWAZ	LODHRAN
19/69001341	FAROOQ HUSAIN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SIALKOT
20/69002083	GHULAM HAMZA RANA MUHAMMAD ISHAQ NOON	MULTAN
21/69002217	AYESHA ANUM MUHAMMAD ANWER	OKARA
22/69001589	MUJTABA AHMED MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	CHAKWAL
23/69000929	MUHAMMAD SAGHER ASGHAR ALI	KHANEWAL
24/69002124	UMAR NAWAZ KHAN RAB NAWAZ KHAN	PAKPATTAN
25/69002534	MUHAMMAD TULAIB HASAN MUHAMMAD SHAHID HASAN	SARGODHA
26/69000245	MUHAMMAD ALI KHIZER ABDUL GHAFOOR	SHEIKHUPURA
27/69001298	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMED	SIALKOT

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
28/69002059	MUHAMMAD IKRAM ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	FAISALABAD
29/69002010	ABID FARID GHULAM FARID TAHIR	SAHIWAL
30/69001904	SADDAM HUSSAIN MANZOOR HUSSAIN	JHANG
31/69000332	ABEER RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ JAMIL	SAHIWAL
32/69001916	SHAHAR YAR KHAN MUSHTAQ AHMAD KHAN ANJUM	LAHORE
33/69000024	MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE
34/69001084	MOMINA RAUF ABDUL RAUF	LAHORE
35/69002005	BILAL QASIR QASIR ASLAM	SIALKOT
36/69001224	ZAIN IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ	LAHORE
37/69000920	JAWAD ALI YAR MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI
38/69003071	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN RAFI MUHAMMAD TASNEEM AKHTER	BAHAWALPUR
39/69000112	NABEEL ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	BAHAWAL NAGAR
40/69003182	WAQAR AHMED MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE
41/69000789	MUBASHAR SAEED SAEED AHMED	FAISALABAD
42/69000310	ZEESHAN FAREED GHULAM FAREED	M. GARH
43/69000216	ADIL SHAHZAD ABDUL SATTAR	NAROWAL
44/69000568	SYED SADAF ABBAS KAZMI SYED MUDDASAR ABBAS KAZMI	RAWALPINDI

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
45/69000061	RANA FAHAD LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI KHAN	LAHORE
46/69000407	IBRAHIM KAMAL KAMAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	LAHORE
47/69001899	MUHAMMAD TAHA HUSSAIN HAFIZ MUHAMMAD NUSRULLAH	LAYYAH
48/69001512	IMRAN ISHAQ MALIK ISHAQ MUHAMMAD	M. GARH
49/69000480	M UZAIR ARSHAD ARSHAD ALI	Bahawal Nagar
50/69001338	KASHIF RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	GUJRANWALA
51/69000978	KAMRAN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD	BHAKKAR
52/69001597	SAJID RAZA AMEER HUSSAIN	M. GARH
53/69001078	MUHAMMAD ABRAR GHULAM RASOOL	GUJRANWALA
54/69000196	MUHAMMAD RASHID MINHAS SHAH ASHIQ HUSSAIN SHAH	BHAKKAR
55/69001949	FARAZ AHWAZ MUHAMMAD ANWAR	FAISALABAD
56/69000866	FARRUKH ABBAS RAB NAWAZ	JHANG
57/69001322	ALI MEHRAN KHAN GHULAM ABBAS KHAN	MIANWALI
58/69000036	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM BASHIR AHMAD	LAYYAH
59/69000374	QAISAR ABBAS CHARAGH	JHANG
60/69002487	MUHAMMAD TAHSEEN KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID	FAISALABAD
61/69001791	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	M.B.DIN

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
62/69001868	ASHHAD SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE UR REHMAN	SHEIKHUPURA
63/69000008	GHULAM QANBER GHULAM SHABIR	D.G. KHAN
64/69001690	MUHAMMAD NADEEM WAHID BAKHSH	RAJANPUR
65/69000468	NOUMAN ZAHID ZAHID RASOOL	GUJRANWALA
66/69000879	MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE
67/69002410	NABIL SHEHZAD MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE
68/69001873	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD ANWAR	SIALKOT
69/69001835	MUHAMMAD FAIZAN UL HAQ JAHAN DAD AWAN	CHAKWAL
70/69002112	MUBASHER BAJWA HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	LAHORE
71/69001044	SYED WAQAR HAIDER ZAIDI SYED SHARAFYAB HAIDER ZAIDI	MULTAN
72/69000355	MUHAMMAD YASIR MUHAMMAD AMIN	MULTAN
73/69000448	MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ RAJA SABIR SHAKOOR	ATTOCK
74/69002259	EHSAN ULLAH HABIB ALI	GUJRANWALA
75/69000148	HAFIZ ZEESHAN ZIA ZIA UL HASSAN	LAHORE
76/69000047	MUHAMMAD WAQAS AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	OKARA

84 Posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) / (Services) / DMO (INFRA) / AMO / Assistant Director (I & S) / Assistant Engineer (Building), PLGB (BS-17) in Local Government & Community Development

- No female candidate is available for the above said posts against women quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, sixteen (16) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.
 - (ii) Eight (08 including 05 posts reserved for Minorities Quota and 03 posts reserved for Special Persons Quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 11-03-2020 **CASE NO.** 131-RG-2019